MARSCHER PL., AND IN YORK TERRACE, 
BOROUGH OF RICHMOND. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
entire work is before the expiration of one 
hundred (100) consecutive working days. 

The amount in which security is required for 
the performance of the contract is Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

Each bid must be accompanied by a deposit of 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars.($750) in cash 
or certified check payable to the order of the 
Comptroller of The City of New York. 

The bidder will state for what percentage of 
the Engineer's unit prices he will furnish each

[...]

Fifty Dollars ($1,250), 

The check, money or securities must not be 
enclosed in the envelope containing the bid, but 
must be delivered separately in a sealed en-
velops. 

The amount of security required for the faith. 
ful performance of the contract is Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

In addition a special deposit of Fifteen Thou-
sand Dollars ($15,000) in cash, or in cor-
porate stock or certificates of indebtedness of 
any nature issued by The City of New York, 
which the Comptroller shall approve as of equal 
value, shall be deposited with the Comptroller of